rate risk that are not designated in cash flow hedges:

   2018 2017
   $ $

Financial assets
Cash assets   5,056,175 4,906,195

Total financial assets   5,056,175 4,906,195

Financial Liabilities
Interest bearing liabilities   Nil Nil

The Association‘s interest risk is limited to the interest earned on its significant cash balances held. The
remaining financial assets and liabilities will not be materially affected by changes in interest rate.

The Association constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given
to potential renewals of existing positions.

   VARIETY THE CHILDREN’S CHARITY TENT 75 SOUTH AUSTRALIA – ANNUAL

REPORT

 19

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate exposures in existence at the balance sheet
date.

At 30 September 2018, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other
variables held constant, total recognised income and expense and equity would have been affected as
follows:

 Recognised income and
expense

Equity

 Higher/(Lower) Higher/(Lower)
 2018 2017 2018 2017
 $ $ $ $

+1% (100 basis points) 48,026 38,952 48,026 38,952
-1% (100 basis points) (48,026) (38,952) (48,026) (38,952)

The movements in the recognised income and expense and equity are due to the higher/ lower interest
costs from variable cash balances.

Refer to Note 20 for financial instruments exposed to interest rate risk.

Liquidity risk
To limit this risk, management maintains a balance between the continuity of revenue funding through
donations and donated goods and services, and expenditure. This is achieved through regular monitoring
of operational bank balances in relation to future funding needs, and transferring funds into or out of
investment accounts as necessary. This is performed by the finance team.